ITER Product Catalog Total Pressure Measurement
Page 1 / 17
ITER Product Catalogue
Total Pressure Measurement
V20210114draft
ITER Product Catalog Total Pressure Measurement
Page 2 / 17
Content

xxxxxxx Weight
0.6 kg 0.85 kg
ORDERING INFORMATION
Gauge  IOG15020 IOG15024
Optional with Material certificate 211-800 211-800
Delivery time   4 weeks  4 weeks
ITER Status Qualified  Qualified
*3 Limited measurement and switching accuracy at pressures above 100 mbar and below 10-3 mbar
*4 Mechanical integrity, regarding vacuum tightness
*5 Tested to 3 dB margins as per Test method for ITER equipment for static (d.c.) magnetic fields (ITER D 98IL4W)
ITER Product Catalog Total Pressure Measurement
Page 12 / 17
Cold Cathode Gauge Head IKR 084
For TPG 500 measuring system
Bakeable and radiation-resistant
High Vacuum Gauge Head
Magnetically fully shielded
Bayonet SHV connector for coaxial cable
Designed for use in double containment interior
DIMENSIONS
ITER Product Catalog Total Pressure Measurement
Page 13 / 17
SPECIFICATION
  IKR 084  IKR 084
Flange DN 40 ISO-KF DN 40 CF-F
Display range  5x10-9 … 1x10-2 mbar
Measurement range 1x10-8 … 5x10-3 mbar
Operating temperature, with normal cable +5° C … +80° C
Operating temp., high temp. cable and Magnet +5° C … + 230° C
Bake out temperature with -Magnet 230°C
Mechanical Integrity 250°C
Radiation resistance 1x107 Gy
Accuracy in  measurement range at 25°C Approx. ± 30%
Max. external magnetic field, axial direction  180 mT (<10% deviation), 280 mT (< factor 2) *6
dev.)*5 max
Max. external magnetic field, radial direction  150 mT (<10% deviation), 180 mT (< factor 2 dev.)*6
Fully reversible recovery from external magnetic field,
any orientation Tested up to 600 mT
Materials: Vacuum connection St. steel (1.4306)
 Measuring chamber St. steel (1.4306)
 Feed through isolation Ceramic (Al2O3)
 Anode Molybdenum
 Ignition aid St. steel (1.4330, 1.4435 ESU)
 Internal Vacuum Seal Ni90, Ag plating
 Brazing feed through atm. vacuum AU82Ni 950
 Ionization Chamber: wall, pole disks  St. steel (1.4301, 1.4016)
  Magnet  High Temperature NdFeB
 Magnetic protection shield Fe 99.9% (soft iron) Ni electro plated ( 7 to10µm)
Electrical connection (Connector/Type) Bayonet SHV connector for coaxial cable
Overpressure ≤ 9 bar, limited to gases and temp. <55° C
Protection category IP 40
Weight
0.6 kg  0.85 kg
ORDERING INFORMATION
Gauge IOG18770 IOG18771
with optional Material certificate 3.1 211-800 211-800
Delivery time  2 weeks  2 weeks
ITER Status Qualified Qualified
*6 Tested to 3 dB margins as per Test method for ITER equipment for static (d.c.) magnetic fields (ITER D 98IL4W)
ITER Product Catalog Total Pressure Measurement
Page 14 / 17
Cold Cathode Gauge Head IKR 085
For TPG 500 measuring system
Bakeable and radiation resistant
High Vacuum Gauge Head
Magnetically fully shielded, triaxial connector
Push & Pull connector for coaxial cable
For use in moderate-radiation environments
DIMENSIONS
ITER Product Catalog Total Pressure Measurement
Page 15 / 17
SPECIFICATION
  IKR 085  IKR 085
Flange DN 40 ISO-KF DN 40 CF-F
Display range  5x10-9 … 1x10-2 mbar
Measurement range 1x10-8 … 5x10-3 mbar
Operating temperature, with normal cable +5° C … +80 °C
Operating temp., high temp. cable and Magnet +5° C … + 230 °C
Bake out temperature with Magnet 230 °C
Mechanical Integrity 250 °C
Radiation resistance 1x107 Gy
Accuracy in  measurement range at 25°C Approx. ± 30%
Max. external magnetic field, axial direction  180 mT (<10% deviation), 280 mT (< factor 2) *7
dev.)*5 max
Max. external magnetic field, radial direction  150 mT (<10% deviation), 180 mT (< factor 2 dev.)*7
Fully reversible recovery from external magnetic field,
any orientation Tested up to 600 mT
Materials: Vacuum connection St. steel (1.4306)
 Measuring chamber St. steel (1.4306)
 Feed through isolation Ceramic (Al2O3)
 Anode Molybdenum
 Ignition aid St. steel (1.4330, 1.4435 ESU)
 Internal Vacuum Seal Ni90, Ag plating
 Brazing feed through atm. vacuum AU82Ni 950
 Ionization Chamber: wall, pole disks  St. steel (1.4301, 1.4016)
  Magnet  High Temperature NdFeB
 Magnetic protection shield Fe 99.9% (soft iron) Ni electro plated ( 7 to10µm)
Electrical connection (Connector/Type) Triaxial connector (used as coax) and SHV cable
connector
Overpressure ≤ 9 bar, limited to gases and temp. <55° C
Protection category IP 40
Weight
0.6 kg  0.85 kg
ORDERING INFORMATION
Gauge IOG18772 IOG18773
with optional Material certificate 3.1 211-800 211-800
Delivery time  2 weeks  2 weeks
ITER Status Qualified Qualified
*7 Tested to3 dB margins as per Test method for ITER equipment for static (d.c.) magnetic fields (ITER D 98IL4W)
ITER Product Catalog Total Pressure Measurement
Page 16 / 17
Cold Cathode Gauge Head IKR 086
For TPG 500 measuring system
Bakeable and radiation-resistant
High Vacuum Gauge Head
Magnetically fully shielded, triaxial connector
Push & Pull connector for triaxial cable
For locations requiring long-distance cabling
DIMENSIONS
ITER Product Catalog Total Pressure Measurement
Page 17 / 17
SPECIFICATION
  IKR 086  IKR 086
Flange DN 40 ISO-KF DN 40 CF-F
Display range  1x10-9 … 1x10-2 mbar
Measurement range 1x10-8 … 5x10-3 mbar
Operating temperature, with normal cable +5 °C … +80 °C
Operating temp., high temp. cable and Magnet +5 °C … + 230 °C
Bake out temperature with -Magnet 230 °C
Mechanical Integrity 250 °C
Radiation resistance 1x107 Gy
Accuracy in  measurement range at 25°C  Approx. ± 30%
Max. external magnetic field, axial direction  180 mT (<10% deviation), 280 mT (< factor 2) *8
dev.)*5 max
Max. external magnetic field, radial direction  150 mT (<10% deviation), 180 mT (< factor 2) *8
dev.)*5
Fully reversible recovery from external magnetic field,
any orientation Tested up to 600 mT
Materials: Vacuum connection St. steel (1.4306)
 Measuring chamber St. steel (1.4306)
 Feed through isolation Ceramic (Al2O3)
 Anode Mo
 Ignition aid St. steel (1.4330)
 Internal vacuum seal Ni90, Ag plating
 Brazing feed through atm. vacuum AU82Ni 950
 Ionization Chamber : (Wall + pole disks)
St. steel (1.4301, 1.4016)
 Magnet High Temperature NdFeB
 Magnetic protection shield Fe 99.9% (soft iron) Ni electro plated ( 7 to10µm)
Electrical connection (Connector/Type) Triaxial connector on gauge and controller
Overpressure ≤ 9 bar, limited to gases and temp. <55 °C
Protection category IP 40
Weight
0.6 kg 0.85 kg
ORDERING INFORMATION
Gauge  IOG18776 IOG18777
with optional Material certificate 3.1 211-800 211-800
Delivery time  2 weeks 2 weeks
ITER Status
*5 Tested to3 dB margin as per Test method for ITER